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F I N A N C E . 

57.—Cash Income and Expenditure of Life Companies, 1907-1911. 

Schedule. 1907. 1908. 1909. 

INCOME. 
Canadian companies— 

Net premium income... 
Consideration for an­

nuities 
Interest and dividends 

on stocks, etc 
Sundry items 
Total cash income.. 

British companies-
Net premium income... 
Consideration for an­

nuities 
Interest and dividends 

on stocks, etc 
Sundry items 

19,954,451, 21,393,242 

268,814] 557,875 

5,519,1961 
350,444 

6,384,028 
451,336 

:i-

23,419,691 

817,034 

7,105,898 
454,887 

1910. 

26,092,905 28,786,48l[ 31,797,510; 

Total cash income.. 

American companies— 
Net premium income... 
Consideration for an­

nuities 
Interest and dividends] 

on stocks, etc 
Sundry items 
Total cash income. 

EXPENDITURE. 
Canadian companies-

Payments to policy­
holders 

General expenses 
Dividends to stock-l 

holders 

Total expenditure 
Excess of income over 

expenditure 

British companies— 
Payments to policy­

holders 
General expenses 
Dividends to stock­

holders 

1,565,708 

2,244: 

1,154,916. 
25,584 

1,540,724 

6,218 

1,171,447 
14,255 

2,748,4521 2,732,644 

6,591,576: 

20,630i 

1,622,411 
21,425 

7,045,723 

23,771 

1,700,048 
21,719 

8,256,042] 8,791,261 

1,579,655 

11,000 

1,255,750| 
17,931 

2,864,336 

7,461,742| 

15,119 

1,817,210, 
71,656 

9,365,727| 

26,551,759 

1,496,698: 

7,929,464 
1,010,855 

36,988,776 

1,579,183 

1,070 

1,314,995 
23,648, 

1911. 

27,885,721 

1,839,438 

8,967,493 
821,744 

39,514,396 

2,918,896| 

8,227,886 

11,599 

1,923,7491 
13,527 

10,176,761 

8,551,233! 

6,022,905 

272,886 

9,747,877 
6,369,112 
, - • -»» 
285,075 

14,847,024! 16,402,064 

11,245,8811 12,384,417 

10,271,551 
6,743,299| 

315,238 

17,330,088| 

14,467,421 

Total expenditure 
Excess of income over 

expenditure 

American companies— 
Payments to policy­

holders 
General expenses 
Dividends to stock­

holders 

Total expenditure 
Excess of income over 

expenditure 

1,454,4221 
294,610' 

1,518,914 
305,302 

1,749,032 1,824,216 

999,420; 908,428 

4,747,878 
1,095,637 

5,843,515 

2,412,527, 

4,856,006 
1,144,799 

1,424,712 
317,213 

13,816,303 
7,626,591 

395,107 

1,666,675 

14,056 

1,392,500 
28,682 

3,101,913 

9,178,657 

23,757 

2,069,682 
23,216 

11,295,312 

12,210,823 
8,789,678 

407,616 

21,838,0011 21,408,117 

15,150,775[ 18,106,279 

1,436,063 
336,431 

1,741,925| 

1,122,411 

4,685,872| 
1,793,491 

6,000,805 6,485,363 

2,790,456 2,880,363 

1,772,494 

1,146.402| 

5,018,229; 
2,194,806| 

1,507,831 
375,955 

1,883,786 

1,218,127 

5,476,174 
2,294,795 

7,213,035| 7,770,969 

2,963,726| 3,524,343 


