FINANCE. $\label{eq:final_companies}$ 57.—Cash Income and Expenditure of Life Companies, 1907–1911.

Schedule.	1907.	1908.	1909.	1910.	1911.
INCOME. Canadian companies— Net premium income Consideration for annuities Interest and dividends on stocks, etc Sundry items	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
		21,393,242	23,419,691	26,551,759	27,885,721
	268,814	557,875	817,034	1,496,698	1,839,438
	5,519,196 350,444	6,384,028 451,336	7,105,898 454,887	7,929,464 1,010,855	
Total cash income	26,092,905	28,786,481	31,797,510	36,988,776	39,514,396
British companies— Net premium income Consideration for an-	1,565,708	1,540,724	1,579,655	1,579,183	1,666,675
nuities	2,244	6,218	11,000	1,070	14,056
	1,154,916 25,584	1,171,447 14,255	1,255,750 17,931	1,314,995 23,648	1,392,500 28,682
Total cash income	2,748,452	2,732,644	2,864,336	2,918,896	3,101,913
American companies— Net premium income Consideration for an-	6, 591, 576	7,045,723	7,461,742	8,227,886	9,178,657
nuities Interest and dividends	20,630	23,771	15, 119	11,599	23,757
on stocks, etc Sundry items	1,622,411 21,425	1,700,048 21,719	1,817,210 71,656	1,923,749 13,527	2,069,682 23,216
Total cash income	8,256,042	8,791,261	9,365,727	10, 176, 761	11,295,312
Expenditure. Canadian companies— Payments to policy-	0 ***				
holdersGeneral expensesDividends to stock-	8,551,233 6,022,905	9,747,877 6,369,112	10, 271, 551 6, 743, 299	13,816,303 7,626,591	12,210,823 8,789,678
holders	272,886	285,075	315, 238	395, 107	407,616
Total expenditure Excess of income over expenditure	14,847,024	16,402,064	17,330,088	21,838,001	21,408,117
	11,245,881	12,384,417	14, 467, 421	15, 150, 775	18, 106, 279
British companies— Payments to policy- holders General expenses Dividends to stock- holders	1,454,422 294,610	1,518,914 305,302	1,424,712 317,213	1,436,063 336,431 -	1,507,831 375,955
Total expenditure Excess of income over expenditure	1,749,032	1,824,216	1,741,925	1,772,494	1,883,786
	999,420	908,428	1,122,411	1,146,402	1,218,127
American companies— Payments to policy- holders General expenses Dividends to stock- holders	4,747,878 1,095,637	4,856,006 1,144,799	4,685,872 1,799,491	5,018,229 2,194,806	5,476,174 2,294,795
Total expenditure	5,843,515	6,000,805	6,485,363	7,213,035	7,770,969
Excess of income over expenditure	2,412,527	2,790,456	2,880,363	2,963,726	3,524,343